## Athens Township

ATHENS COUNTY, OHIO BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AGENDA for MEETING on June 15, 2023

## **Hearings:**

1) Case #03-23 SN 25 Johnson Road

Zone B-1 Connie Walker, applicant Terry and Kathy Coey, land owners

In accordance with *Athens Township Zoning Code §9.02 (4)* and *Ohio Revised Code §519.14 (B)*, applicant/appellant requests substitution of a legal, non-conforming use (manufactured home with 10' x 20' open front porch/deck that is not located in a manufactured home park) for the same use with an 11' x 22' roof over the open porch/deck.

## **Other Business:**

- 1) Approval of minutes of meeting held May 18, 2023
- 2) Resolution of Case #02-23 V, 15 W. 2nd Street, Zone R-1
- 3) Announcements, miscellaneous business or other items not on the agenda.

The meeting is scheduled to begin at 7:00 PM at The Plains Community Park, 65 Connett Road, The Plains, Ohio 45780

The Athens Township Board of Trustees and the Athens Township Board of Zoning Appeals support the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Anyone needing special accommodations in order to attend the meeting should contact Athens Township Trustee Steve Pierson at (740) 517-5467 or zoningathenstwp@gmail.com